
 

 

 

 
 
Jones Gillam Renz Architects 

 
 

Address 

730 N 9th St. 

Salina, KS 67401 

 
 

1881 Main St., Suite 301 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

Contact 

jgr@jgrarchitects.com 

(785) 827-0386 

Web 

jgrarchitects.com 

 

 

 
 

ARCHITECT’S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS    
JONES GILLAM RENZ DOCUMENT JGR 710 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
_ 
 
PROJECT: Residence at Heritage West 

New Development 
Andover, KS 
 

 Report No.  Seven (7) 

OWNER: OPG Heritage West Partners, LLC 
Dan Maximuk 
234 N. Santa Fe Ave, Suite A 
Salina, KS 67401 
 

Date August 12, 2025 

Architect's Proj No. 24-3379 
CONTRACTOR: 

 

MCP Build 
3501 SW Fairlawn Rd., Suite 100 
Topeka, KS 66614 

  
Contract For: 

 
General Construction 
Mechanical, Electrical 

   
The work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with the Contract Documents without 
change in Contract Sum or Contract Time.  Prior to proceeding in accordance with these instructions, indicate your acceptance of these instructions 
for minor change to the Work as consistent with the Contract Documents and return a copy to the Architect. 
 
DESCRIPTION:  
 
 
The common area floor/ceiling trusses have been modified at the central corridor on floor 1 to accommodate the HVAC ductwork and maintain a 
ceiling height of 9’-0.  The 2x10 joists have been changed to be 16” deep typical floor trusses spanning this section of corridor.  HVAC ducts will be 
located within the truss spaces and not below joists as previously designed.  The HVAC ducts will be routed down under the remaining 2x10 joists 
down each corridor direction away from the common area.  
 
New gyp. bd. framed soffits shall be framed as indicated on A7.1 in response to the adjusted HVAC duct routing per updated MEP sheets over 
community room, leasing office, and fitness rooms.  These soffits are to accommodate the HVAC duct sizes as shown.  All other gyp. bd. ceilings 
over the common spaces should be at 9’-0 typical as allowable. 
 
Ceiling cloud as shown on A7.1 will be hung from floor/ceiling joists and will be as proposed by owner. 
 
 
 

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Attachments:  
1. A7.1, E1.1, M1.1, M4.1, S2.2, S3.2, S3.4 

    
Issued by: Jones Gillam Renz Architects  PO Box 2928, Salina, KS  67402 
 Chris Gillam, Project Manager  785-827-0386 cgillam@jgrarchitects.com  
       
Copies to:    
   

Dan Maximuk         dmaximuk@overlandpg.com OPG 
Austin Kack         akack@overlandpg.com OPG 
Eric Hubener         EricH@TheMCPGroup.com MCP 
Brady Mulroy  BradyM@TheMCPGroup.com MCP  
Scott Evans  sevans@mkec.com MKEC Engineers 
Dustin Lohmann  dlohmann@mkec.com MKEC Engineers 
John Lewis-Smith      john@lstengineers.com  LST Engineers 
Ryan Lies  ryan@lstengineers.com LST Engineers 
Ryan Hagedorn         RHagedorn@bdc-engrs.com  BDC Engineers 
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A FIRST FLOOR PLAN

B SECOND FLOOR PLANREFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES
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